Amend SB 1580 (house committee report) as follows:

- (1) On page 1, strike lines 7-23.
- (2) On page 1, line 24, strike "2306.1102" and substitute "2306.1101".
- (3) On page 2, strike lines 4 through 18 and substitute the following:
 - (b) The report prepared under this section must:
- (1) include a summary of the information resulting
 from the study;
- (2) note any significant assumptions made in preparing the report, including the definition of "homelessness" that was used to prepare the report and the reason that definition was used;
- (3) summarize the status of the homeless veteran population in this state and note any trends observed in the previous three calendar years;
- (4) based on input from the Texas Veterans Commission and the Texas Interagency Council for the Homeless, describe the statewide and major local entities serving homeless veteran populations, and the funding sources of those entities; and
- (5) provide recommendations, including recommendations made by the Texas Interagency Council for the Homeless, to improve the effectiveness of this state's approach to addressing homelessness among veterans, including any recommended changes to state law.
- (4) On page 2, line 21, strike " $\underline{\text{section}}$ " and substitute " $\underline{\text{subchapter}}$ ".